Contact:

Jackie Symons

Ohio Association of Health Underwriters

Phone: (330) 273-5756

Email: jackie@ohioahu.org

For Immediate Release

ACA Implementation and Integration of Public & Private Markets

Cleveland (September 22, 2014) - The Ohio Association of Health Underwriters (OAHU) presents "An

Agent's New World: ACA Implementation and Integration of Public & Private Markets" on

Thursday, October 2, 2014 from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. at the Wedgewood Country Club, 9600

Wedgewood Blvd., Powell, OH 43065.

Speakers include Ohio Representative Barbara Sears and Dan Samson, Manager of State Affairs for the

National Association of Health Underwriters (NAHU). Representative Sears will give an overview of the

Join Medicaid Oversight Committee, the new "MyCare" program and will also discuss HB 511 and

harmonizing Ohio law with PPACA. Mr. Samson will give an overview of the changing climate in ACA

and an exchange update and compliance, including employers' responsibility.

Keynote Speaker will be Kathleen Falk, Regional Director - Region V, U.S. Department of Health and

Human Services. Ms. Falk will address the landscape for Ohio Agents, Ohio-specific results for the first

open enrollment period, and what to expect in the second open enrollment.

Time will be allotted for questions from the audience. Lunch will be provided.

Cost to attend is \$25.00 for OAHU members and \$75.00 for non-members. This program has been

approved for 3 Insurance CE credits.

For more information, visit the OAHU website at www.ohioahu.org. To register online for the event, go

to http://ohioahu.org/October2-OAHU-Event-Reg.asp.

###

The Ohio Association of Health Underwriters (OAHU) is a trade association representing agents, brokers and other professionals concerned with health insurance. The association works for reform to provide an improved, accessible and affordable health insurance system for all Ohio consumers. In addition, OAHU supports its five local associations in promoting free-market delivery of health insurance and the value of the professional agent.

OAHU's management team is J&M Business Solutions, LLC, a woman owned business established in 1994.